U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Γ

103193208		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Robert Raymond Vales 1830 Crafton Boulevard Pittsburgh, PA. 15205 412-897-5537	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Shara Danette Vales Internal Address: 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 8	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 1, 2006	Street Address. 1830 Crafton Boulevard	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Pittsburgh	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State Pennsylvania Country: USA Zip: 15205	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) ### B560/661,818 One-hundred and eighty degree (180 degree)multi-rotational, ###################################		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1 patent)	
Name: Shara Danette Vales	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1830 crafton Blvd.	Enclosed	
Pgh., PA. 15205	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Home Phone: 412-921-8588	8. Payment Information	
State: Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 412-370-1429	Expiration Date & S b. Deposit Account Number &	
Fax Number: 412-875-3212	b. Deposit Account Mullipet	
Email Address: valesshara@aol.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: 2 of mond Signature	Authorized User Name	
Robert Raymond Vales Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

03/08/2006 I

PATENT

REEL: 017615 FRAME: 0549

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This assignment contract is made by and between Robert Raymond Vales and Shara Danette Vales, where Robert Raymond Vales, known as sole inventor/owner of patent application, patent, and original invention entitled: ONE-HUNDRED AND EIGHTY DEGREE (180°) MULTI-ROTATIONAL, MULTI-DIRECTIONAL SLIP/SNAP LOCKING WHEEL BRUSH, is assigning forty-nine (49%) of the patent ownership to Shara Danette Vales on this first day of March in the year two-thousand and six.

I, Robert Raymond Vales, hereby assign forty-nine percent (49%) of my total ownership of the above mentioned patent to Shara Danette Vales.

Robert Raymond Vales /	
Lobert Rusmond Valer	Date 3-1-200C
Febert Kujnond Valer	Date

I, Shara Danette Vales, hereby receive and acknowledge this assignment of forty-nine percent (49%) of the patent invented by Robert Raymond Vales.

RECORDED: 03/01/2006

Shara Danette Vales	
- Thara Danette Vace	Data 3-1-06
Thata & anelle lace	Date

PATENT REEL: 017615 FRAME: 0550